

GAHC040012022025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/37/2025

Kumar Pradhan
presently lodged in District Jail Tezu, Lohit District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Legal Aid Counsel, Morrik Bagra

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER

ORDER

22/01/2026

Heard learned counsel, Ms. Y. Gao appearing on behalf of Mr. Morrik Bagra, the learned Legal Aid Counsel, who prays for listing the matter after 2 (two) weeks on the ground that the conducting counsel has some personal difficulties today.

The prayer is not objected to by the learned counsel for the respondent.

List accordingly, after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant